

## HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT

## (Insert Official Name of Participant(s) or Name of Individual)

hereinafter referred to as 'Participant(s)', agrees through the signing of this document by an authorized party, intending to be legally bound for themselves and their heirs, executors and administrators, covenants and agrees to Indemnify and Hold Harmless and defend the City of Sanford, the elected and appointed officials of the City of Sanford, the City Manager, department heads, division heads, supervisors and employees of the foregoing, and their heirs, representatives, successors, executors, administrators and assigns from and against any and all suits and actions including attorney's fees and all costs of litigation and judgments, claims for damages or injuries, including death, to persons or property of whatever kind or character, whether real, personal or mixed, asserted or occurring from every name and description arising out of or incidental to the Participant(s) activity MLK "Sanford's Got Talent" Festival In the Park, Monday, January 15, 2024 – Fort Mellon Park on East First Street rather or not due to or caused by the negligence of the City of Sanford, excluding only the sole negligence of the City of Sanford. This provision shall also pertain to any claims against the City of Sanford by any employee Participant(s) or anyone directly or indirectly employed by Participant(s).

This day of		(month),		(year).
Authorized Signature	Print Name	Title (President, Vice President, etc.)		esident, etc.)
Signed in the presence of two witnesses	s OR a Notary Pub	lic:		
Print Name	Sig	nature		Date
Print Name	Sig	nature		Date
Sworn to and subscribed before me on thisd		y of	,	. (Year).
Notary Public				
My Commission Expires				

Hold Harmless Agreement.MLK2024- Sanford's Got Talent – Participant(s)